503144238 01/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3190850

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAY S. WALKER			05/11/2004		
STEPHEN C. TULLEY			05/11/2004		
IAMES A. JORASCH			05/11/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	WALKER	DIGITAL, LLC			
Street Address:	1177 HIGI	H RIDGE ROAD			
City:	STAMFOF	RD			
State/Country:	CONNEC	TICUT			
Postal Code:	06905				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	114	424408			
		424408			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (20 e sent to th	03)461-7300 De e-mail address first; if that is unsucc			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if	03)461-7300 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; it 203	03)461-7300 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 gve	03)461-7300 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; it 20 gve PA	03)461-7300 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com			
CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 20: gve PA 2 F	03)461-7300 The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com TENT PROPERTIES, INC.			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 gve PA 2 F ST	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com TENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 gve PA 2 F ST	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com TENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK FAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 gve PA 2 F ST	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com ATENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 04-021-C2			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 gve PA 2 F ST	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com ATENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK FAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 04-021-C2 GREGORY VENUTO			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; it 203 gve PA 2 H ST	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com ATENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 04-021-C2 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/ 01/21/2015			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=04-021-C2_ASN1	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 203 906 PA 2 H ST IMBER:	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com TENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK 7AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 04-021-C2 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/ 01/21/2015 epage1.tif			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA (20 e sent to th provided; if 20: gve PA 2 H ST IMBER: _01-13-15# _01-13-15#	03)461-7300 be e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 34617000 enuto@patentproperties.com ATENT PROPERTIES, INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 04-021-C2 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/ 01/21/2015 epage1.tif epage2.tif			

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)	Docket No. 04-021	
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
X	United States Patent Application Serial No. Not Yet Assigned		
	Date of Execution: May 11, 2004 Date of Filing: May 11, 2004	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Other (specify)		
itle of the l			
RODUCTS	S AND PROCESSES FOR APPLYING CONDITIONS TO A LOTTERY ENTRY	<u> </u>	
		•	

Name	Address				
Jay S. WALKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877				
Stephen C. TULLEY	115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824				
James A. JORASCH	25 Forest Street, Apartment 5G, Stamford, CT 06901				

Assignee

Name	Address	
WALKER DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
James A. JORASCH	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

PATENT REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0138

(Multipl	ghts, little and little e inventors; single	rest in Invention assignee)	Docket No. 04-021
(Although notarization is not ne	ccessary, it will be considered	<u>Notarization</u> prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U	.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 11th at Stamford	day of May	, in the year 2004	
		E D	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Invento	J
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoir		free act and deed and also represented	that he or she is at
execute the same this 11th		May , in the year 2004	
MICHAEL D. BR NOTARY PUL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	elic .	Mark (Notary Public)	>
Executed this 11th at Stamford	<i>day of</i> May	, in the year 2004	
		At P J. In	-
		(Signature of Invento	r)
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appeared		free act and deed and also represented	that he as she is m
		May , in the year 2004	inui ne or she is er
	day of NTON LIC	• •	that he of she is a
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BR NOTARY PUBL	day of NTON LIC	May , in the year 2004	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BR NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007	May , in the year 2004	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BR NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007	May , in the year 2004 Mill Bath (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BRI NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007	May , in the year 2004	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BR NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at State of	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007	May , in the year 2004 Mill Bath (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BRI NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007 day of	May , in the year 2004 May (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BRI NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007 day of	May , in the year 2004 Mill Bath (Notary Public) , in the year	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BRI NOTARY PUBL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007 day of g instrument to be a	May , in the year 2004 May (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor free act and deed and also represented , in the year	
execute the same this 11th MICHAEL D. BRI NOTARY PUBL NY COMMISSION EXPIRES JA Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoin	day of INTON LIC N. 31, 2007 day of g instrument to be a	May , in the year 2004 May (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented	

.

Executed this at Stamford	n is not necessary, it w 11th day of	<u>N</u> vill be considered prim	otarization	• •	
f Stamford	11th day of		a facie evidence of	execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)
		Мау	, in the year	2004	
tate of Connecticut	· · ·			(Signature of Inv	ventor)
County of Fairfield					
defore me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this		nent to be a free		and also represer ne year 2004	nted that he or she is authorized
	444			(Notary Pul	5/ic)
Executed this t Stamford	11th day of	May	, in the year	2004	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inv	ventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j xecute the same this	foregoing instrum 11th day	ent to be a free			nted that he or she is authorized
		of May	y ,	<i>e year</i> 2004	
				(Notary Pul	5lic)
Executed this t Stamford	11th day of	May	, in the year	2004	
tate of Connecticut	·		11	(Signature of In	ventor)
County of Fairfield					
sefore me personally app who acknowledged the j			act and deed i	ınd also represei	nted that he or she is authorized
xecute the same this	11th day			e year 2004	
	D. BRINTON " PUBLIC 			Revealery Put	Die

RECORDED: 01/21/2015

REEL: 034772 FRAME: 0140